Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Print

Help

Validate

Name of Work: Providing AC sheeting and other allied repair works of coal sampling room, CHP CPP Piparwar Area.

		Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Providingreinforcedbyorganicfibresand/orinorganicsyntheticfibrescement 6 mmthickcorrugatedsheets(asperIS:14871)roofinguptoanypitchand fixingwithpolymercoatedJ,orLhooks,boltsandnuts8mmdia.G.I.plain andbitumenwashersorwithselfdrillingfastenerandEPDMwashersetc. complete(excludingthecostofpurlins,raftersandtrusses),includingcutting sheets to size and shape wherever required.	43.050	sqm	389.10		INR Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.02	Steelworkinbuiltuptubular(round,squareorrectangularhollowtubesetc.) trussesetc.,includingcutting,hoisting,fixinginpositionandapplyinga primingcoatofapprovedsteelprimer,includingweldingandboltedwith special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished welded type tubes	374.770	Kg	126.60		INR Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Eighty Eight Only
1.03	Providingandlayinginpositioncementconcreteofspecifiedgrade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:1½:3(1Cement:1½coarsesand(zone-Ili)derivedfromnaturalsources.3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	1.700	Cum	6944.80		INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Six and Paise Sixteen Only
1.04	Earthworkinexcavationbymechanicalmeans(Hydraulicexcavator)/manual meansinfoundationtrenchesordrains(notexceeding1.5minwidthor10 sqmonplan),includingdressingofsidesandrammingofbottoms,foralllift, includinggettingouttheexcavatedsoilanddisposalofsurplusexcavatedsoil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	6.950	Cum	188.45		INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Nine and Paise Seventy Three Only
1.05	Dry brick pitchinghalfbrickthickindrainsincludingsupplyofbricksand preparing the surface complete: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	49.630	sqm	504.55		INR Twenty Five Thousand &Forty and Paise Eighty Two Only

1.06	Cementconcreteflooring1:2:4(1cement:2coarsesand:4gradedstone aggregate)finishedwithafloatingcoatofneatcement,includingcement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregatesqm	53.990	sqm	452.50		INR Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty and Paise Forty Eight Only
1.07	BrickworkwithclayflyashF.P.S.(nonmodular)brickofclassdesignation7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	2.930	Cum	6410.15	18781.74	INR Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Seventy Four Only
1.08	Halfbrickmasonrywithnonmodularflyashbricksofclassdesignation10, conformingio IS :12894, in super structure above plinth and upto floor V level. Cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	2.820	sqm	760.35		INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Nineteen Only
1.09	Providing,hoistingandfixingaboveplinthleveluptofloorfivelevelprecast reinforcedcementconcreteworkinstringcourses,bands,copings,bedplates, anchorblocks,plainwindowsillsandthelike,includingthecostofrequired centering,shutteringbut,excludingcostofreinforcementwith1:1.5:3(1 cement:1.5coarsesand(zone-III)derivedfromnaturalsources:3graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	0.720	Cum	8356.10	6016.39	INR Six Thousand &Sixteen and Paise Thirty Nine Only
1.10	SteelreinforcementforR.C.C.workincludingstraightening,cutting,bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	57.600	KG	75.85	4368.96	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Six Only
1.11	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix :1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	43.960	sqm	298.15		INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Six and Paise Sixty Seven Only
1.12	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	24.820	sqm	217.70		INR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Three and Paise Thirty One Only
1.13	ProvidingandfixingT-ironframesfordoors,windowsandventilatorsofmild steelTee-sections,jointsmitredandwelded,includingfixingofnecessarybutt hinges and screws and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.Fixing with carbon steel galvanised dash fastener of required dia and size (to be paid for separately)	33.600	KG	92.15	3096.24	INR Three Thousand &Ninety Six and Paise Twenty Four Only
1.14	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :Oldwork(oneormorecoatsapplied@2.20kg/10sqm)overprimingcoatof primer applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	252.690	sqm	72.30		INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only
1.15	Paintingwithsyntheticenamelpaintofapprovedbrandandmanufactureto give an even shade :Two or more coats on new worksqm	39.810	sqm	99.90		INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Two Only
1.16	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6 mm angleironand3mmM.S.gussetplatesatthejunctionsandcorners,all necessaryfittingscomplete,includingapplyingaprimingcoatofapproved steel primer. Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece	3.860	sqm	3730.40		INR Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Thirty Four Only

1.17	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures					216347.17	INR Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three	
						Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise	
0 ( 10 ( )						Seventeen Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
			Select				
Quoted Rate in \	Quoted Rate in Words						
		INR Zero Only					